The UAF Faculty Senate did not pass the following at Meeting #185 on October 8, 2012:

MOTION:

The UAF Faculty Senate moves to amend the Bylaws of the University of Alaska Fairbanks Faculty Senate, Section 1, Article III: Membership, subsections A and B (pages 13-14). This amendment increases the target number of elected seats in the Faculty Senate. saE>BD <<-29.666 Td 4 8aE>I

. . .

4. Each unit will elect the number of representatives to the Senate equal to the number of qualifying faculty in that unit divided by the total number of qualifying faculty at UAF, multiplied by **39** [[35]] and rounded to the nearest integer.